

Contact Information:

James Badge, D.C. Board Chair State of Arizona Board of Chiropractic Examiners 602.864.5088

State of Arizona Board of Chiropractic Examiners Announces Instatement of Justin Bohall as Executive Director.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Phoenix – December 16st, 2015 – James Badge, D.C. Chairman and the State of Arizona Board of Chiropractic Examiners announced today that Justin Bohall, Interim Executive Director, has been instated as Executive Director. His instatement is effective December 19th, 2015.

Mr. Bohall was appointed as the Interim Executive Director on August 3rd, 2015. Mr. Bohall has worked as the Licensing Manager and Deputy Director for two and half years and holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Political Science. His talents and expertise have and will be excellent assets for the Board.

